consolidated financial statements of the Company for the year 2014, and to make the assessment of the consolidated annual report 

of the Company for the year 2014. Shareholders authorized the CompanyȂs General Manager to conclude the agreement for audit 
services, establishing the payment for services as agreed between the parties but in any case not more than 350 000 (three hundred 

and fifty thousand) Litas (VAT excludedǼ for the audit of the CompanyȂs annual consolidated financial statements for the year ŘŖŗ4 

and assessment of the CompanyȂs consolidated annual reports. 

VI. INFORMATION ABOUT COMPLIANCE WITH CORPORATE GOVERNANCE CODE 

The Company essentially follows a recommendatory Corporate Governance Code for the WSE Listed Companies ǻhereinafter ȁthe